## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 17, 2014

Agenda Item: 3.2

Subject: Approval of Agreement - AB 86 Adult Education Planning Grant Consortia

Members and the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

<u>Background</u>: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District is the fiscal agent for the AB 86 Adult Education Planning Grant as approved by their Board of Trustees on March 18, 2014. The funding amount of \$326,938 is to support the following district wide activities in partnership with member organizations:

- Better serve the educational needs of adults
- Create seamless transitions to postsecondary education
- Address existing gaps in programs and services

The member organizations include: Castro Valley Adult School, Chabot College, Dublin Unified School District, Hayward Adult School, Las Positas College, Livermore Unified School District, Pleasanton Unified School District, San Leandro Adult School, and San Lorenzo Adult School. As fiscal agent, the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District is to disseminate the grant funding to the consortia as agreed upon by consortia.

The term of this agreement is from May 20, 2014 through June 30, 2015.

Identifying member organizations' responsibilities delayed the process resulting in the agreement going to the Board after the beginning of the term.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Agreement - AB 86 Adult Education Planning Grant consortia members and the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED